indebtedness generally associated with our Agency RMBS positions. Hedging instruments may also be used to offset
a portion of the interest rate risk arising from our repurchase agreement liabilities associated with non-Agency RMBS
positions, if any.
In addition to measuring and mitigating the risk related to changes in interest rates with respect to the generally
shorter-term liabilities we incur to acquire and hold generally longer-lived RMBS, we also monitor the effect of
changes in interest rates on the discounted present value of our portfolio of assets and liabilities. The following
sensitivity analysis table shows the estimated impact on the fair value of our portfolio segregated by certain identified
categories as of June 30, 2018, assuming a static portfolio and immediate and parallel shifts in interest rates from
current levels as indicated below.

(In thousands) Estimated Change for a Decrease in
Interest Rates by

Estimated Change for an Increase in
Interest Rates by

50 Basis Points 100 Basis Points 50 Basis Points 100 Basis Points

Category of Instruments Market
Value

% of
Total
Equity

Market
Value

% of
Total
Equity

Market
Value

% of
Total
Equity

Market
Value

% of
Total
Equity

Agency RMBS, excluding
TBAs $26,964 15.48  % $45,987 26.40  % $(34,906) (20.04)% $(77,753) (44.64)%

TBAs (6,746 ) (3.87 )% (12,161 ) (6.98 )% 8,077 4.63  % 17,485 10.04  %
Non-Agency RMBS 288 0.17  % 581 0.33  % (283 ) (0.16 )% (561 ) (0.32 )%
U.S. Treasury Securities,
Interest Rate Swaps,
Swaptions, and Futures

(22,531 ) (12.94)% (45,822 ) (26.31)% 21,772 12.50  % 42,786 24.57  %

Repurchase and Reverse
Repurchase Agreements (919 ) (0.53 )% (1,837 ) (1.05 )% 919 0.53  % 1,837 1.05  %

Total $(2,944 ) (1.69 )% $(13,252) (7.61 )% $(4,421 ) (2.54 )% $(16,206) (9.30 )%
Our analysis of interest rate risk is derived from Ellington's proprietary models as well as third-party information and
analytics. Many assumptions have been made in connection with the calculations set forth in the table above and, as
such, there can be no assurance that assumed events will occur or that other events will not occur that would affect the
outcomes. For example, for each hypothetical immediate shift in interest rates, assumptions have been made as to the
response of mortgage prepayment rates, the shape of the yield curve, and market volatilities of interest rates; each of
the foregoing factors can significantly and adversely affect the fair value of our interest rate sensitive instruments.